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KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT REGIONAL MHC TEAM CONTACT LIST  
(Effective 3-9-2012) 

Honorable Michael Finkle Seattle Courtroom E 326  206-296-8974/ Fax 206-205-6213 Michael.Finkle@kingcounty.gov 
 Redmond Courthouse, 8601 160th Ave. N.E., Courtroom RE2, Redmond, WA 98052   206-205-1781 

 Issaquah Courtroom Room Is 1 – Eastside  MRJC Courtroom Room 4D – South end 
REGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH COURT: generic email address: mentalhealthcourt@kingcounty.gov  
DEFENSE COUNSEL RMHC UNIT: generic email address: kcmhc@acapd.org  
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY RMHC UNIT:  generic email address paomhc@kingcounty.gov 
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY RMHC Unit: 
Manka Dhingra   Prosecuting Attorney       PAO 206-296-9664   Manka.dhingra@kingcounty.gov 
Natalie Walton Anderson        Prosecuting Attorney      PAO 206-205-5024   Natalie.walton@kingcounty.gov 
Claire Thornton    Prosecuting Attorney     PAO 206-296-9545 Claire.Thornton@kingcounty.gov 
Kathy Rice     Victim Advocate Pros Atty Office    PAO 206-296-8826  Kathy.Rice@kingcounty.gov  
Veda Faler     Paralegal, Pros Atty’s Office (Exp)     PAO 206-205-8064   Veda.faler@kingcounty.gov 
PAO RMHC Staff: Fax 206-296-2901      
 
DEFENSE RMHC UNIT:  
Abbey Perkins Lead Defense Attorney ACA  206-624-8105, ext 265 Abbey.perkins@acapd.org 
Hope Baldwin   Defense Attorney  ACA 206-624-8105, ext 350    hope.baldwin@acapd.org   
Heidi Rettinghouse  Defense Attorney   ACA 206-624-8105, ext 387  heidi.rettinghouse@acapd.org 
Cassie Rush      Defense Social Worker ACA  206-624-8105, ext 312     Cassie.rush@acapd.org  
Heather McIntyre Defense Social Worker ACA 206-624-8105, ext 354 Heather.mcintyre@acapd.org 
Nicole Price                           Paralegal     ACA   206-624-8105, ext 383 Nicole.price@acapd.org  
John Drenning                      Defense Supervisor     ACA   206-624-8105, ext 291 john.drenning@acapd.org 
ACA RMHC Staff Fax 206-624-9339      
 
COURT LIAISONS–VALLEY CITIES: Court Liaisons 
Callie Callaghan Court Monitor  206- 296-3607-Cell 253-269-8085       callie.callaghan@kingcounty.gov 
Channel Jones Court Monitor 206-296-3690-Cell 253-269-8085  channel.jones@kingcounty.gov 
Beth Hammonds Supervisor  253- 235-0199-Cell 253-335-3861  ehammonds@valleycities.org  
Robyn Dunning Supervisor cell 253-335-5782   rdunning@valleycities.org 
Stacey Wehus Peer Support 253-632-4623 (flex fund request, etc.) swehus@valleycities.org 
Court Monitor staff: Fax 206-296-2875 
 
PROBATION MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS:  
Dave Alber Probation MH Specialist Probation  206-296-0167  David.alber@kingcounty.gov  
Susan Butler Probation MH Specialist Probation 206-205-1484 Susan.butler@kingcounty.gov 
Kristin Maloy Probation MH Specialist Probation  206-296-3575  Kristin.maloy@kingcounty.gov  
Jim Phoenix Probation MH Specialist Probation  206-296-3899 Jim.phoenix@kingcounty.gov 
Steve Wede Probation MH Specialist Probation 206-296-3592 Steve.wede@kingcounty.gov 
MHC Probation MH Specialists: Fax 206-296-2875  
 
RMHC COURT CLERKS:   
Krista Cobin-Diaz Seattle Clerk   West Division 206-296-3551 Krista.corbin-diaz@kingcounty.gov 
Andrew Jones Seattle Clerk   West Division 206-205-5292 Andrew.Jones@kingcounty.gov 
Lori Holtzapple Seattle Clerk   West Division 206-205-5292 Lori.Holtzapple@kingcounty.gov  

Seattle Courtroom  206-296-3630             Fax 206-205-6213 
Nina Davis  RJC Clerk, room 4D  South end   Nina.Davis@kingcounty.gov 
Sandra Lampe Issaquah Clerk, room 1  Eastside    Sandra.lampe@kingcounty.gov 
Jennifer Knudtsen Issaquah Clerk, room 1  Eastside                  Jennifer.Knudtsen@kingcounty.gov  
Betsy Bosch  Regional MHC Manager          206-296-3502      betsy.bosch@kingcounty.gov 
Michael Volz Boundary Spanner-CPC COD Impact Program      206-399-5108        Michael.Volz@kingcounty.gov  
Kristin Tachibana Boundary Spanner-SMH FISH/FACT                        206-612-3759    Kristint@smh.org 
Kate Huntley Boundary Spanner-SMH (cell206-909-3681)        206-302-2859 KateH@smh.org   
* Access the following website for general information and resources about the KCDC MHC: http://www.kingcounty.gov/kcdc/mhindex.htm.  
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